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NEWSLETTER 5  
Chris tmas   2018  

CHRISTMAS BAZAAR 

We had a wonderful afternoon at the Christmas Bazaar. 

We would like to thank everybody on the PTA committee 

who worked very hard to ensure the children all had a 

great time, and everybody who came along and support-

ed the event. We raised a total of £1,846.92. 

 

POP ART PROJECT 

On returning to school in January all children will be ex-
ploring, replicating and adapting their own Pop Art mas-
terpieces.  For two days the children will be focusing on 
the works of the famous Pop Artists; Andy Warhol, Roy 
Lichtenstein and Keith Harring.  Children will enjoy de-
signing and creating with a variety of resources ready to 
showcase their work in a classroom gallery, where their 
peers will come and view their work. 

 

BEFORE & AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS 

All before and after school clubs will resume the week 

commencing Monday 7th January 2019. Please note 

there are still spaces in : before school clubs, Year 3 & 4 

Boxercise on Monday, Year 5 & 6 Boxercise on Wednes-

day, KS2 Dodgeball on Friday and after school clubs Ten-

nis on Monday, Street Dance on Tuesday, Yoga on 

Wednesday and Gym on Friday. Please ask at the office 

for a letter if your child would like to attend any of the 

clubs. 

MISS NICOLL’S AFTER SCHOOL SPORTS CLUBS 

Miss Nicoll will resume after school clubs the week com-

mencing 7th January 2019. The children will have re-

ceived a letter to apply for a place on the clubs. If your 

child was unsuccessful they will be placed on a waiting 

list and informed if a place becomes available. 

 

CHRISTMAS AND NEW YEAR WISHES 

We would like to say a very big thank 

you for all the kind gifts and cards the 

staff have received. We wish you all  a 

very Happy Christmas and a fantastic 

New Year and look forward to wel-

coming you all back on Thursday 3rd 

January 2019!  

 

Mrs Dack 

 

CHARITY COLLECTION 

The collection which was held at the 

KS1 Production and Year 3 Christingle 

performance for Essex Air Ambulance 

and Childrens Society raised a total of 

£480.69. Thank you to everybody for 

supporting such  fantastic charities. 

     

  

SCHOOL DINNERS 

When we return in January School 

Dinners will be on Week one.  



KEY DATES UNTIL EASTER 2019 

Thursday 3rd January 2019—Pupils re-

turn to school. 

Thursday 31st January—Non-uniform 

Day in Aid of Essex Young Carers—

Details to follow. 

Week of 11th February—Year 6 Mock 

Sat’s Week. 

Thursday 7th February—PTA Film 

Night—Details to follow. 

Monday 18th— Friday 22th February—

Half Term. 

Monday 25th February—Inset Day. 

Tuesday 26th February—Pupils return 

to school. 

Wednesday 27th February—Year 1 

Phonics Meeting—Details to follow. 

Thursday 28th February—Year 2 Phon-

ics Meeting—Details to follow. 

Thursday 7th March—World Book Day– 

Dress as your favourite book character—

Details to follow. 

Friday 15th March—Comic Relief Day—

Details to follow. 

Tuesday 19th March—Year 1 Boydells 

Farm Trip– Details to follow. 

Tuesday 26th March—PTA Mothers Day 

Stall—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 27th March—Year 3 & 4 

Mothers Day Dinner—Details to follow. 

Wednesday 27th March—FS Mothers 

Day Tea & Games—Details to follow. 

Thursday 28th March—PTA Mothers 

Day Stall—Details to follow. 

Thursday 28th March—Year 1 Mothers 

Day Tea & Games—Details to follow. 

Friday 29th March—Year 2 Mothers Day 

Tea & Games—Details to follow. 

Friday 29th March—PTA Quiz Night—

Details to follow. 

Wednesday 3rd April—Year 5 & 6 Moth-

ers Day Dinner—Details to follow. 

 

Wednesday 3rd April —Parent Consultations 

3.30pm—5.20pm & 6pm—7pm. 

Thursday 4th April—Parent Consultations 

3.30pm—5.20pm & 6pm—7pm. 

Friday 5th April —Last day of Term. 

Monday 8th April—Monday 22nd April—

Easter Holidays. 

Tuesday 23rd April—Inset Day 

Wednesday 24th April—Pupils return to 

school. 

 

CLASS ASSEMBLIES 

All KS2 assemblies are held at 2.40pm in the 

Viking Hall. All KS1 assemblies are held  at 

2.40pm in the Millennium Hall. Please come 

along and watch your child. 

5HW—17th January 2019,  

4N—24th January 2019, 

4P—31st January 2019, 

3WQ—7th February 2019, 

3F—7th March 2019, 

2S—14th March 2019, 

2M—21st March 2019. 

 

  

Please note dates are subject to change. 

 

 

 

 

Have a wonderful Christmas and a  

Happy New Year from everyone at           

Wentworth 

 

 


